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LINCOLNSHIRE TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2005 MATCH 1 AT GRANTHAM ON 10 APR 2005 

 
The final column is the percentage of the Athletics Weekly standard for that age group 
For the U11s I have used U13s standards and for the over 60s I have used V55s standards. 
For Vets where I do not know their age group I have used V35 or V40 to calculate their 
standard but their age appears as VET.  Please let me know which age group you should be in. 
 
U11 Girls 80m 
 1 Molly BECK                    12.2  404 12   GR  98  
 2 Sarah LOVERIDGE               13.1  424 10   GR  92  
 3 Karlie WRIGHT                 13.2  188  9   BD  91  
 4 Abbie MCKENZIE                13.2  809  8   GY  91  
 5 Anne MEIWALD                  13.4  751  7   LO  90  
 6 Lucy HELLAS                   13.6  301  5.5 LW  88  
 7 Elizabeth STEVENS             13.6  728  5.5 BE  88  
 8 Annatha MUNN                  13.7  187  4   BD  88  
 9 Sophia STAITE                 14.0   36  3   NK  86  
10 India GARROD                  14.4  811  2   GY  83  
11 Bethany CHRISTEN              14.8  718  1   BE  81  
12 Roxanne DURRANT               15.7  407  0   GR  76  
U11 Girls 600m 
 1 Hannah DUNDERDALE           2:00.1  312 12   LW  96  
 2 Wednesday PYWOWARIW         2:09.2  195 10   BD  89  
 3 Alice FLINT                 2:12.0  184  9   BD  87  
 4 Molly BECK                  2:12.4  404  0   GR  87  
 5 Abigail CHRISTEN            2:12.9  717  8   BE  87  
 6 Sheridan MCWILLIAM          2:16.6  302  7   LW  84  
 7 Emma BROWN                  2:16.7  810  6   GY  84  
 8 Lucy HELLAS                 2:26.0  301  0   LW  79  
 9 Marie SHAW                  2:30.3  408  5   GR  77  
10 Anne MEIWALD                2:34.4  751  4   LO  74  
11 Chloe SMITHERS              2:38.2  709  3   BE  73  
U11 Girls Long Jump 
 1 Hannah DUNDERDALE             3.78  312 12   LW  91  
 2 Molly BECK                    3.44  404 10   GR  83  
 3 Wednesday PYWOWARIW           3.33  195  9   BD  80  
 4 Abigail CHRISTEN              2.98  717  8   BE  72  
 5 Abbie MCKENZIE                2.88  809  7   GY  69  
 6 Emma LOVERIDGE                2.83  425  6   GR  68  
 7 Alice FLINT                   2.78  184  5   BD  67  
 8 Karlie WRIGHT                 2.78  188  0   BD  67  
 9 Emma BROWN                    2.57  810  4   GY  62  
10 Sophia STAITE                 2.53   36  3   NK  61  
11 Annatha MUNN                  2.48  187  0   BD  60  
12 Sarah LOVERIDGE               2.43  424  0   GR  59  
13 Chloe SMITHERS                2.18  709  2   BE  53  
U11 Girls Ball Throw 
 1 Elizabeth STEVENS            22.02  728 12   BE   0  
 2 India GARROD                 19.40  811 10   GY   0  
 3 Roxanne DURRANT              18.30  407  9   GR   0  
 4 Emma LOVERIDGE               15.74  425  8   GR   0  
U13 Girls 100m 
 1 Amelia WOOD                   14.2  401 12   GR  99  
 2 Jenna WATSON                  14.6  813 10   GY  96  
 3 Hannah LEDGER                 14.7  711  9   BE  95  
 4 Sophie CARLEY                 15.0  405  8   GR  93  
 5 Ashleigh FRANKISH             15.3  177  7   BD  92  
 6 Kelly SPEED                   15.7    9  6   NK  89  
 7 Emma FOSTER                   15.8  983  5   NV  89  
 8 Hayley DONALD                 16.0  194  3.5 BD  88  
 9 Emma CALDWELL-JONES           16.0   27  3.5 NK  88  
10 Kerry PEPPERCORN              16.2  982  2   NV  86  
11 Danielle PARKER               16.3  985  0   NV  86  
12 Victoria HAMPTON              16.4  754  1   LO  85  
13 Kirstie JAMES                 16.6  815  0   GY  84  
14 Chelsea IRONMONGER            16.6  176  0   BD  84  
15 Charlotte BUCKLEY             16.9  755  0   LO  83  
U13 Girls 200m 
 1 Amelia WOOD                   31.6  401 12   GR  93  
 2 Mary ann PHILLIPS             32.7  310 10   LW  90  
 3 Hannah WILKINS                33.2  174  9   BD  89  
 4 Maisie WALTON                 33.4  724  8   BE  88  
 5 Kerry PEPPERCORN              34.9  982  7   NV  85  
 6 Kirstie JAMES                 35.6  815  6   GY  83  
 7 Hayley DONALD                 35.7  194  5   BD  83  
 8 Emma CALDWELL-JONES           36.7   27  4   NK  80  
 9 Shelby HANDSON                37.3  175  0   BD  79  
U13 Girls 800m 
 1 Rebecca SUSULOWSKY          2:46.7  715 12   BE  96  
 2 Chelsea BROCKETT            2:52.1  402 10   GR  93  
 3 Maisie WALTON               3:04.8  724  9   BE  87  
 4 Kerry PEPPERCORN            3:06.7  982  8   NV  86  
 5 Ashleigh FRANKISH           3:09.3  177  7   BD  85  
 6 Hannah SMITH                3:14.5  817  6   GY  82  
 7 Sophie MUDIE                3:39.9  403  5   GR  73  
U13 Girls 1500m 
 1 Hester TALBOT               5:21.7  306 12   LW 103  
 2 Paige COOPER                5:26.3  812 10   GY 101  
 3 Jenna WATSON                5:28.7  813  9   GY 100  
 4 Megan BALL                  5:38.8  303  8   LW  97  
 5 Chelsea IRONMONGER          6:02.7  176  7   BD  91  

U13 Girls 70m Hurdles 
 1 Sophie CARLEY                 13.8  405 12   GR  94  
 2 Hannah WILKINS                13.9  174 10   BD  94  
 3 Jade DUFFIELD                 14.0  814  9   GY  93  
 4 Mary ann PHILLIPS             15.4  310  8   LW  84  
 5 Hannah LEDGER                 15.5  711  7   BE  84  
 6 Shelby HANDSON                16.4  175  6   BD  79  
 7 Charlotte BUCKLEY             16.7  755  5   LO  78  
 8 Emma FOSTER                   17.7  983  4   NV  73  
U13 Girls 4 X 100m 
 1 Grantham AC                 1:01.1   82 12   GR  95  
 2 Grimsby Harriers            1:01.9   87 10   GY  94  
 3 Bourne Town Harriers        1:02.2   85  8   BE  93  
 4 Boston & District AC        1:04.2   80  6   BD  90  
 5 Nene Valley Harriers        1:06.2   88  4   NV  88  
U13 Girls Discus 
 1 Sophie SAWYN                 11.39  981 12   NV  57  
 2 Charlotte BUCKLEY            11.14  755 10   LO  56  
 3 Victoria HAMPTON             11.14  754  9   LO  56  
U13 Girls High Jump 
 1 Jade DUFFIELD                 1.25  814 12   GY  94  
 2 Victoria HAMPTON              1.01  754 10   LO  76  
U13 Girls Javelin 
 1 Eleanor STEVENS              17.28  705 12   BE  86  
 2 Hannah SMITH                 14.07  817 10   GY  70  
 3 Kirstie JAMES                 8.27  815  9   GY  41  
 4 Sophie SAWYN                  6.78  981  8   NV  34  
U13 Girls Long Jump 
 1 Sophie CARLEY                 3.74  405 12   GR  90  
 2 Jade DUFFIELD                 3.69  814 10   GY  89  
 3 Hannah WILKINS                3.53  174  9   BD  85  
 4 Mary ann PHILLIPS             3.47  310  8   LW  84  
 5 Maisie WALTON                 3.34  724  7   BE  80  
 6 Emma CALDWELL-JONES           3.32   27  6   NK  80  
 7 Jenna WATSON                  3.29  813  5   GY  79  
 8 Hannah LEDGER                 3.20  711  4   BE  77  
 9 Paige COOPER                  3.00  812  0   GY  72  
10 Danielle PARKER               2.89  985  3   NV  70  
11 Chelsea IRONMONGER            2.27  176  2   BD  55  
U13 Girls Shot 
 1 Eleanor STEVENS               5.80  705 12   BE  77  
 2 Ashleigh FRANKISH             5.41  177 10   BD  72  
 3 Sophie SAWYN                  5.37  981  9   NV  72  
 4 Hannah SMITH                  4.41  817  8   GY  59  
 5 Shelby HANDSON                3.74  175  7   BD  50  
 6 Hayley DONALD                 3.26  194  0   BD  43  
U15 Girls 100m 
 1 Katrina MEE                   13.6  417 12   GR  98  
 2 Rochelle HARRISON             13.9  760 10   LO  96  
 3 Claire SMITH                  14.1  818  9   GY  94  
 4 Emily CRAWFORD                14.7  416  8   GR  90  
 5 Sarah FRYER                   14.9    6  6.5 NK  89  
 6 Emma CLARKE                   14.9  719  6.5 BE  89  
 7 Sophie BECK                   15.1  406  0   GR  88  
 8 Amy LEDGER                    15.2  710  5   BE  88  
 9 Sophie SPEED                  15.6    8  4   NK  85  
U15 Girls 200m 
 1 Rochelle HARRISON             28.1  760 12   LO  98  
 2 Katrina MEE                   29.5  417 10   GR  93  
 3 Claire SMITH                  30.1  818  9   GY  91  
 4 Emma CLARKE                   32.6  719  8   BE  84  
 5 Elizabeth PARKER              33.1  984  7   NV  83  
 6 Megan BIRD                    34.6  820  6   GY  79  
 7 Gemma HANDSON                 37.7  178  5   BD  73  
U15 Girls 800m 
 1 Sophie HALLAM               2:47.5  980 12   NV  88  
 2 Jessica FERNSWORTH          2:49.4  305 10   LW  87  
 3 Lauren BAPTISTE             2:56.1  304  9   LW  84  
 4 Dannielle FRANKISH          3:03.3  179  8   BD  81  
 5 Megan BIRD                  3:06.5  820  7   GY  79  
 6 Rebekah HIND                3:13.1   30  6   NK  77  
 7 Ellie WOODHAM               3:19.1  413  5   GR  74  
 8 Gemma HANDSON               3:31.0  178  4   BD  70  
U15 Girls 1500m 
 1 Rochelle HARRISON           5:18.4  760 12   LO  97  
 2 Danielle CHAPMAN            5:43.9  819 10   GY  90  
 3 Rebecca LAX                 6:28.9   31  9   NK  80  
U15 Girls 3000m 
 1 Georgina BALL              11:13.6  308 12   LW  98  
U15 Girls 75m Hurdles 
 1 Chelsea BALLAAM               13.6  414 12   GR  94  
 2 Danielle CHAPMAN              15.5  819 10   GY  83  
 3 Sophie BECK                   16.4  406  9   GR  78  
U15 Girls 4 X 100m 
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 1 Grantham AC                   56.7   82 12   GR  94  
 2 Nene Valley Harriers        1:04.4   88 10   NV  83  
U15 Girls Discus 
 1 Kelly LAWRENCE               14.40  979 12   NV  63  
U15 Girls High Jump 
 1 Emily CRAWFORD                1.35  416 12   GR  93  
 2 Sophie HALLAM                 1.33  980 10   NV  92  
 3 Dannielle FRANKISH            1.30  179  9   BD  90  
 4 Zara THOMAS                   1.25  412  8   GR  86  
 5 Elizabeth PARKER              1.15  984  7   NV  79  
U15 Girls Javelin 
 1 Sophie DE BANK               17.89  409 12   GR  72  
 2 Sophie HALLAM                14.01  980 10   NV  56  
 3 Zara THOMAS                  12.89  412  9   GR  52  
 4 Kelly LAWRENCE               11.45  979  8   NV  46  
 5 Hannah BLADES                 7.02  986  0   NV  28  
U15 Girls Long Jump 
 1 Chelsea BALLAAM               4.29  414 12   GR  93  
 2 Claire SMITH                  4.27  818 10   GY  93  
 3 Emily CRAWFORD                4.25  416  9   GR  92  
 4 Emma CLARKE                   3.97  719  8   BE  86  
 5 Dannielle FRANKISH            3.94  179  7   BD  86  
 6 Amy LEDGER                    3.48  710  6   BE  76  
 7 Sarah FRYER                   3.41    6  5   NK  74  
 8 Hannah BLADES                 3.08  986  4   NV  67  
 9 Megan BIRD                    3.07  820  3   GY  67  
10 Rebekah HIND                  2.97   30  2   NK  65  
11 Gemma HANDSON                 2.93  178  1   BD  64  
U15 Girls Shot 
 1 Kelly LAWRENCE                6.90  979 12   NV  77  
 2 Danielle CHAPMAN              5.19  819 10   GY  58  
 3 Hannah BLADES                 4.99  986  9   NV  55  
U17 Women 100m 
 1 Stacey WORTH                  13.8  182 12   BD  94  
 2 Samantha SPRINGETT            13.9   11 10   NK  94  
 3 Siobhan CROFT                 14.3  418  9   GR  91  
U17 Women 200m 
 1 Vikki HUBBARD                 27.3  411 12   GR  99  
 2 Jayne MOULDING                27.7  764 10   LO  97  
 3 Rebecca HALL                  28.4  415  9   GR  95  
 4 Natalie DRINKWATER            28.9  427  0   GR  93  
 5 Samantha SPRINGETT            30.4   11  8   NK  89  
 6 Amelia SUSULOWSKY             34.2  713  7   BE  79  
U17 Women 300m 
 1 Emily MOSS                    47.7  180 12   BD  94  
 2 Ashleigh WALKER               55.2  821 10   GY  82  
U17 Women 1500m 
 1 Laura SMITH                 5:15.1  765 12   LO  97  
 2 Amelia SUSULOWSKY           5:31.8  713 10   BE  92  
 3 Lizzie JAINES               5:34.6  766  9   LO  91  
U17 Women 3000m 
 1 Laura SMITH                11:24.4  765 12   LO  96  
 2 Lizzie JAINES              12:26.8  766 10   LO  88  
U17 Women 80m Hurdles 
 1 Rebecca HALL                  12.7  415 12   GR 102  
 2 Emily MOSS                    13.9  180 10   BD  94  
 3 Ashleigh WALKER               17.1  821  9   GY  76  
U17 Women 4 X 100m 
 1 Grantham AC                   55.1   82 12   GR  96  
 2 Louth AC                      56.4   86 10   LO  94  
U17 Women Discus 
 1 Stacey WORTH                 26.05  182 12   BD  96  
 2 Natalie GRIMMER              20.45  181 10   BD  76  
 3 Tara GIBSON                  19.57  822  9   GY  72  
U17 Women High Jump 
 1 Natalie GRIMMER               1.40  181 12   BD  92  
 2 Jayne MOULDING                1.25  764 10   LO  82  
U17 Women Javelin 
 1 Rebecca HALL                 28.49  415 12   GR  95  
 2 Natalie DRINKWATER           27.20  427 10   GR  91  
 3 Tara GIBSON                  21.63  822  9   GY  72  
 4 Siobhan CROFT                13.69  418  0   GR  46  
 5 Danielle SUSULOWSKY           0.00  714  0   BE   0  
U17 Women Long Jump 
 1 Natalie DRINKWATER            4.63  427 12   GR  96  
 2 Jayne MOULDING                4.57  764 10   LO  95  
 3 Samantha SPRINGETT            4.25   11  9   NK  89  
 4 Ashleigh WALKER               3.87  821  8   GY  81  
U17 Women Shot 
 1 Isobel RETBERG                9.76  426 12   GR 108  
 2 Stacey WORTH                  8.50  182 10   BD  94  
U17 Women Triple Jump 
 1 Emily MOSS                   10.81  180 12   BD 120  
 2 Tara GIBSON                   8.95  822 10   GY  99  
U20 Women 800m 
 1 Holly WARD                  3:13.5   18 12   NK  75  
U20 Women 1500m 
 1 Holly WARD                  6:32.4   18 12   NK  76  
U20 Women 3000m 
 1 Catherine FOLEY            10:57.9  309 12   LW 100  
 2 Holly WARD                 14:32.3   18 10   NK  76  
U20 Women 100m Hurdles 
 1 Anna LENTON                   17.7  186 12   BD  93  
U20 Women High Jump 
 1 Anna LENTON                   1.45  186 12   BD  94  

U20 Women Javelin 
 1 Anna LENTON                  19.31  186 12   BD  64  
U20 Women Shot 
 1 Anna LENTON                   7.56  186 12   BD  76  
SEN Women 100m 
 1 Amy FENDLEY                   13.9   12 12   NK  94  
 2 Jo HOPKINSON                  14.5   15 10   NK  90  
 3 Sarah TOINTON                 14.7  190  0   BD  88  
SEN Women 200m 
 1 Ann KITCHEN                   29.7   13 12   NK  91  
 2 Jo HOPKINSON                  30.3   15 10   NK  89  
SEN Women 400m 
 1 Ann KITCHEN                 1:07.0   13 12   NK  93  
 2 Angela MARSH                1:17.9   14 10   NK  80  
SEN Women 800m 
 1 Ann KITCHEN                 2:42.2   13 12   NK  89  
SEN Women 1500m 
 1 Angela MARSH                5:30.8   14 12   NK  91  
 2 Ellie KIRK                  5:49.3  823 10   GY  86  
 3 Katherine VINNICOYBE        6:12.3   16  9   NK  81  
SEN Women 3000m 
 1 Angela MARSH               12:36.8   14 12   NK  87  
 2 Katherine VINNICOYBE       13:21.2   16 10   NK  82  
 3 Sylvia STRANGEWAY          14:18.7  313  9   LW  77  
SEN Women 100m Hurdles 
 1 Amy FENDLEY                   17.2   12 12   NK  96  
SEN Women Discus 
 1 Laura EVANS                  37.12  420 12   GR 124  
 2 Ellie KIRK                   28.58  823 10   GY  95  
 3 Sarah TOINTON                22.84  190  9   BD  76  
 4 Jo HOPKINSON                 14.73   15  8   NK  49  
 5 Katherine VINNICOYBE         12.66   16  7   NK  42  
SEN Women Hammer 
 1 Sarah TOINTON                18.97  190 12   BD  63  
SEN Women High Jump 
 1 Ann KITCHEN                   1.40   13 12   NK  90  
 2 Amy FENDLEY                   1.40   12 10   NK  90  
SEN Women Javelin 
 1 Amy FENDLEY                  26.72   12 12   NK  89  
 2 Laura EVANS                  25.29  420 10   GR  84  
 3 Ellie KIRK                   23.94  823  9   GY  80  
 4 Angela MARSH                 12.41   14  8   NK  41  
SEN Women Long Jump 
 1 Amy FENDLEY                   5.24   12 12   NK 105  
 2 Jo HOPKINSON                  3.91   15 10   NK  78  
SEN Women Shot 
 1 Laura EVANS                   7.62  420 12   GR  76  
 2 Ellie KIRK                    6.41  823 10   GY  64  
 3 Ann KITCHEN                   5.43   13  9   NK  54  
 4 Katherine VINNICOYBE          3.72   16  8   NK  37  
SEN Women Triple Jump 
 1 Amy FENDLEY                   9.80   12 12   NK  98  
 2 Sarah SMITH                   8.87  726 10   BE  89  
VET Women 100m 
 1 Pam DUTTON           V45      14.3   17 12   NK 105  
 2 Judith JAGGER        V40      14.6  421 10   GR  99  
VET Women 200m 
 1 Pam DUTTON           V45      30.3   17 12   NK 104  
 2 Judith JAGGER        V40      31.7  421 10   GR  95  
VET Women 1500m 
 1 Lindi MARSON         VET    5:29.5  978 12   NV  94  
 2 Janice ANDERSON      V50    5:41.7  428 10   GR 105  
 3 Jutta MEIWALD        VET    6:00.8  771  9   LO  86  
VET Women 3000m 
 1 Janice ANDERSON      V50   12:13.0  428 12   GR 106  
 2 Deborah SHAW         V40   12:33.0  429 10   GR  93  
VET Women Discus 
 1 Judith JAGGER        V40     24.81  421 12   GR 108  
 2 Pat KIRK             V35     18.37  824 10   GY  73  
VET Women Hammer 
 1 Judith JAGGER        V40     20.51  421 12   GR  89  
 2 Pat KIRK             V35     20.47  824 10   GY  82  
 3 Charlie DONALD       V35     14.01  193  9   BD  56  
VET Women High Jump 
 1 Judith JAGGER        V40      1.25  421 12   GR 104  
 2 Pam DUTTON           V45      1.25   17 10   NK 109  
VET Women Javelin 
 1 Judith JAGGER        V40     28.33  421 12   GR 123  
 2 Pam DUTTON           V45     16.40   17 10   NK  82  
VET Women Long Jump 
 1 Pam DUTTON           V45      4.39   17 12   NK 119  
 2 Judith JAGGER        V40      4.15  421 10   GR 104  
 3 Jutta MEIWALD        VET      3.94  771  9   LO  92  
VET Women Shot 
 1 Judith JAGGER        V40      8.63  421 12   GR 108  
 2 Karen MOULDING       VET      6.41  772 10   LO  75  
 3 Charlie DONALD       V35      5.98  193  9   BD  70  
 4 Pat KIRK             V35      5.96  824  8   GY  70  
VET Women Triple Jump 
 1 Pam DUTTON           V45      8.80   17 12   NK 117  
 2 Judith JAGGER        V40      8.78  421 10   GR 110  
 
U11 Boys 80m 
 1 Andrew HARNESS                12.1  151 12   BD  98  
 2 Peter CARRINGTON              12.4    2 10   NK  98  
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 3 Christopher BAINBRID          13.2  453  9   GR  98  
 4 Zak ELLIS                     13.3  470  8   GR  98  
 5 Ryan HALLAM                   13.5  999  0   NV   0  
 6 Alistair FRYER                13.8    3  7   NK   0  
 7 Henry WARREN                  14.2  152  6   BD   0  
U11 Boys 600m 
 1 Curtis GIBSON               2:08.3  801 12   GY  81  
 2 Harram DUNDERDALE           2:10.0  354 10   LW  80  
 3 Ryan HALLAM                 2:11.9  999  9   NV  79  
U11 Boys Long Jump 
 1 Peter CARRINGTON              3.33    2 12   NK  76  
 2 Zak ELLIS                     3.14  470 10   GR  71  
 3 Curtis GIBSON                 3.01  801  9   GY  68  
 4 Christopher BAINBRID          2.85  453  8   GR  65  
 5 Ryan HALLAM                   2.76  999  7   NV  63  
 6 Alistair FRYER                2.57    3  6   NK  58  
U11 Boys Ball Throw 
 1 Andrew HARNESS               24.54  151 12   BD   0  
U13 Boys 100m 
 1 Nicholas LYNCH                14.1    4 12   NK  96  
 2 Joe DUNDERDALE                14.6  353  9.5 LW  92  
 3 Tom CARLYON                   14.6  101  9.5 BA  92  
 4 Jake CLARE                    14.8  183  8   BD  91  
 5 Chris CHERRY                  15.0  957  7   NV  90  
 6 Sam THORNBURN                 15.1  721  6   BE  89  
 7 Simon PARKES                  15.7  779  4.5 LO  86  
 8 Patrick JOWETT                15.7  778  4.5 LO  86  
 9 Paul CLARKE                   16.0  720  3   BE  84  
10 Myles DUKE                    16.4   29  2   NK  82  
U13 Boys 200m 
 1 Nicholas LYNCH                30.7    4 12   NK  91  
 2 Tom CARLYON                   31.1  101 10   BA  90  
 3 Jake CLARE                    31.5  183  9   BD  89  
 4 Sam ATKIN                     32.5  802  8   GY  86  
 5 Sam THORNBURN                 32.6  721  7   BE  86  
 6 Nathan DUNCAN                 33.1  803  6   GY  85  
 7 Paul CLARKE                   34.3  720  5   BE  82  
 8 James CHRISTEN                34.4  716  0   BE  81  
 9 Myles DUKE                    35.9   29  4   NK  78  
U13 Boys 800m 
 1 Tom RODGERS                 2:48.6  956 12   NV  88  
 2 James CHRISTEN              3:08.4  716 10   BE  79  
 3 Robin PERRIN                3:19.9  153  9   BD  74  
U13 Boys 1500m 
 1 Sam ATKIN                   5:07.9  802 12   GY  99  
 2 Joe DUNDERDALE              5:22.1  353 10   LW  95  
 3 Tom RODGERS                 5:42.2  956  9   NV  89  
 4 Nathan DUNCAN               5:57.1  803  8   GY  85  
U13 Boys High Jump 
 1 Patrick JOWETT                1.30  778 12   LO  93  
 2 Nat WILDE                     1.20  451 10   GR  86  
 3 Robin PERRIN                  1.20  153  9   BD  86  
U13 Boys Javelin 
 1 James CHRISTEN               17.58  716 12   BE  59  
 2 Sam ATKIN                    13.72  802 10   GY  46  
 3 Nathan DUNCAN                10.15  803  9   GY  34  
 4 Simon PARKES                  0.00  779  0   LO   0  
U13 Boys Long Jump 
 1 Chris CHERRY                  4.06  957 12   NV  92  
 2 Joe DUNDERDALE                4.03  353 10   LW  92  
 3 Paul CLARKE                   3.67  720  9   BE  83  
 4 Tom RODGERS                   3.65  956  8   NV  83  
 5 Nicholas LYNCH                3.63    4  7   NK  83  
 6 Sam THORNBURN                 3.42  721  6   BE  78  
 7 Robin PERRIN                  3.35  153  5   BD  76  
 8 Nat WILDE                     3.26  451  4   GR  74  
 9 Myles DUKE                    3.24   29  3   NK  74  
U13 Boys Shot 
 1 Jake CLARE                    5.90  183 12   BD  69  
 2 Simon PARKES                  4.46  779 10   LO  52  
U15 Boys 100m 
 1 Daniel NESPOLI                12.2  454 12   GR 101  
 2 Sam LAWRENCE                  12.2  954 10   NV 101  
 3 Michiel BAGHDIKIAN            12.7  158  9   BD  97  
 4 Jake MASON                    12.9  164  8   BD  95  
 5 Kuake MCHARG                  13.0  157  0   BD  95  
 6 Kristian MATTHEWS             13.3  782  7   LO  92  
 7 Tom LARTER                    13.5  784  6   LO  91  
 8 Daniel CALDWELL-JONE          13.8   28  5   NK  89  
 9 Stephen PEAT                  15.0    5  4   NK  82  
10 Sam BAINBRIDGE                15.5  457  3   GR  79  
11 Will BLACK                    16.1   10  0   NK  76  
U15 Boys 200m 
 1 Daniel NESPOLI                25.6  454 12   GR  99  
 2 Sam LAWRENCE                  25.9  954 10   NV  98  
 3 Michiel BAGHDIKIAN            26.3  158  9   BD  96  
 4 Dylan BARNARD                 26.8  155  8   BD  94  
 5 Kuake MCHARG                  28.5  157  0   BD  89  
 6 Sam BAINBRIDGE                33.5  457  7   GR  76  
 7 Andrew DURRANT                34.4  456  0   GR  74  
U15 Boys 800m 
 1 Mark TEBBS                  2:38.1  163 12   BD  84  
 2 Aston PERRIN                2:47.6  154 10   BD  79  
U15 Boys 1500m 
 1 Tom LARTER                  4:48.1  784 12   LO  95  

 2 Jake SKEET                  4:50.5  355 10   LW  95  
 3 Damian GAUCHY               5:19.2  156  9   BD  86  
 4 Andrew DURRANT              6:46.2  456  8   GR  68  
U15 Boys 3000m 
 1 Aston PERRIN               12:11.3  154 12   BD  82  
U15 Boys 80m Hurdles 
 1 Sean BAND                     13.5  160 12   BD  96  
 2 Rhyse COX                     13.7  159 10   BD  95  
 3 Ryan SMITH                    16.9  162  0   BD  77  
U15 Boys 4 X 100m 
 1 Boston & District AC          52.4   80 12   BD  95  
 2 Boston & District AC          53.6   80  0   BD  93  
 3 Grantham AC                   58.5   82 10   GR  85  
U15 Boys Discus 
 1 Dylan BARNARD                25.72  155 12   BD  86  
 2 Tom WILLIAMS                 19.95  955 10   NV  66  
 3 Kuake MCHARG                 18.65  157  9   BD  62  
 4 Aaron MCKENZIE               15.25  804  8   GY  51  
 5 Damian GAUCHY                12.33  156  0   BD  41  
U15 Boys Hammer 
 1 Sean BAND                    34.25  160 12   BD 104  
 2 Ben HALES                    20.72  961 10   NV  63  
 3 Ryan SMITH                   11.62  162  9   BD  35  
U15 Boys High Jump 
 1 Jake MASON                    1.60  164 12   BD 100  
 2 Rhyse COX                     1.50  159 10   BD  94  
 3 Stephen PEAT                  1.20    5  9   NK  75  
U15 Boys Javelin 
 1 Tom WILLIAMS                 34.23  955 12   NV  86  
 2 Robert KEEFE                 29.16  706 10   BE  73  
 3 James STEVENS                28.95  704  9   BE  72  
 4 Mark TEBBS                   27.80  163  8   BD  70  
 5 Aaron MCKENZIE               25.84  804  7   GY  65  
 6 Stephen PEAT                 19.52    5  6   NK  49  
 7 Will BLACK                   18.58   10  5   NK  46  
 8 Aston PERRIN                 17.82  154  4   BD  45  
 9 Kristian MATTHEWS            15.62  782  3   LO  39  
U15 Boys Long Jump 
 1 Sam LAWRENCE                  5.28  954 12   NV  96  
 2 Robert KEEFE                  5.11  706 10   BE  93  
 3 Dylan BARNARD                 5.08  155  9   BD  92  
 4 Rhyse COX                     5.06  159  8   BD  92  
 5 Michiel BAGHDIKIAN            5.03  158  0   BD  91  
 6 Daniel CALDWELL-JONE          4.21   28  7   NK  77  
 7 Craig DURRANT                 4.19  455  6   GR  76  
U15 Boys Shot 
 1 Sean BAND                    10.98  160 12   BD 100  
 2 Will BLACK                    6.13   10 10   NK  56  
 3 Sam BAINBRIDGE                4.98  457  9   GR  45  
U17 Men 100m 
 1 James BEXON                   12.3  168 12   BD  95  
 2 Matt RICHARDSON               12.5  352 10   LW  94  
 3 Harry BARLETT                 12.7  787  9   LO  92  
 4 Christian CRAWFORD            12.8  459  8   GR  91  
 5 Richard CAVANAGH              13.3  806  7   GY  88  
U17 Men 200m 
 1 Harry BARLETT                 26.3  787 12   LO  91  
 2 Richard CAVANAGH              27.5  806 10   GY  87  
U17 Men 400m 
 1 Adam HILLESS                  59.1  725 12   BE  91  
U17 Men 800m 
 1 Neil ALLISON                2:18.7  807 12   GY  90  
 2 Beran CROSS                 2:31.0  359 10   LW  83  
 3 Chris COOPER                2:41.4  167  9   BD  77  
 4 Ashley BURTON               2:41.7  958  8   NV  77  
U17 Men 1500m 
 1 Aaron NAYLOR                4:46.7  458 12   GR  91  
U17 Men 3000m 
 1 Adam HILLESS               10:23.6  725 12   BE  91  
 2 Aaron NAYLOR               10:26.8  458 10   GR  91  
 3 Matthew GRACE              11:01.4  702  9   BE  86  
 4 Ryan SMITH                 11:03.5  356  8   LW  86  
 5 Ashley BURTON              11:07.2  958  7   NV  85  
 6 Chris COOPER               11:11.7  167  6   BD  85  
 7 Louis WARREN               11:13.7  166  5   BD  85  
U17 Men 100m Hurdles 
 1 Matthew HARNESS               19.0  165 12   BD  79  
U17 Men 4 X 100m 
 1 Boston & District AC          58.5   80 12   BD  80  
U17 Men Discus 
 1 Henry KAYE                   25.54  805 12   GY  75  
 2 Neil ALLISON                 15.28  807 10   GY  45  
 3 Liam BAGGULEY                11.96   34  9   NK  35  
U17 Men Hammer 
 1 Henry KAYE                   31.97  805 12   GY  86  
U17 Men High Jump 
 1 James BEXON                   1.60  168 12   BD  91  
U17 Men Javelin 
 1 Neil ALLISON                 24.10  807 12   GY  54  
 2 Christian CRAWFORD           18.47  459 10   GR  41  
U17 Men Long Jump 
 1 James BEXON                   5.48  168 12   BD  91  
 2 Ashley BURTON                 4.35  958 10   NV  73  
 3 Henry KAYE                    4.33  805  9   GY  72  
U17 Men Shot 



Lincs T&F League Match 1                                                       Printed 30th April 2005 08:30                                                Page 4 of 4 

 1 Christian CRAWFORD            9.15  459 12   GR  76  
 2 Liam BAGGULEY                 6.87   34 10   NK  57  
U17 Men Triple Jump 
 1 Richard CAVANAGH             11.21  806 12   GY  90  
 2 Matthew HARNESS               9.77  165 10   BD  78  
U20 Men 100m 
 1 Daniel SMITH                  11.3   20 12   NK 102  
 2 Ryan KIRK                     11.7  790 10   LO  98  
 3 Simon DERMODY                 11.9   19  9   NK  97  
 4 David PEACOCK                 12.3  474  8   GR  93  
U20 Men 200m 
 1 Daniel SMITH                  24.2   20 12   NK  97  
 2 Simon DERMODY                 24.5   19 10   NK  96  
 3 Adam DALTON                   24.8  791  9   LO  95  
 4 Ryan KIRK                     25.4  790  8   LO  93  
U20 Men 400m 
 1 Tom PITHIE                    57.5  172 12   BD  90  
U20 Men 800m 
 1 Sam DELANEY                 2:09.9  358 12   LW  94  
 2 Tom PITHIE                  2:19.3  172 10   BD  88  
U20 Men 1500m 
 1 Adam DALTON                 4:20.9  791 12   LO  97  
 2 Stephen ORGAN               4:36.6  722 10   BE  91  
U20 Men 110m Hurdles 
 1 John HARESIGN                 17.5  171 12   BD  94  
U20 Men 4 X 100m 
 1 Boston & District AC          46.4   80 12   BD  99  
 2 Newark AC                     48.1   89 10   NK  96  
 3 Grantham AC                   49.5   82  8   GR  93  
U20 Men Discus 
 1 Daniel SMITH                 19.49   20 12   NK  56  
U20 Men High Jump 
 1 John HARESIGN                 1.70  171 12   BD  92  
 2 David PEACOCK                 1.60  474 10   GR  86  
U20 Men Long Jump 
 1 David PEACOCK                 5.61  474 12   GR  90  
 2 John HARESIGN                 5.24  171 10   BD  84  
U20 Men Shot 
 1 John HARESIGN                 8.27  171 12   BD  72  
SEN Men 100m 
 1 Ebbs ESEONU                   11.2  170  0   BD 101  
 2 Kevin HIBBINS                 11.6  473 12   GR  97  
 3 Mark BOWLER                   11.7  191 10   BD  97  
 4 Ian CHARLES                   11.7  465  9   GR  96  
 5 Stewart BROUGHTON             13.7  468  0   GR  82  
SEN Men 200m 
 1 Ebbs ESEONU                   24.1  170 12   BD  95  
 2 Craig SMITH                   25.7  792 10   LO  89  
SEN Men 400m 
 1 Craig SMITH                   56.6  792 12   LO  90  
 2 Shane DULLER                1:02.2  477 10   GR  82  
SEN Men 800m 
 1 Rupert JORDAN               2:04.2  478 12   GR  97  
 2 Adam MADGE                  2:06.6  476 10   GR  95  
 3 Thomas HONNIBALL            2:12.5  727  9   BE  91  
 4 Peter DOWNIE                2:14.5   25  8   NK  89  
SEN Men 1500m 
 1 Peter DOWNIE                4:21.9   25 12   NK  95  
 2 Owen MSIMANGO               4:50.3  192 10   BD  85  
 3 Arthur SHORT                4:53.3  461  9   GR  85  
 4 Darren RUSHBY               5:05.3  196  8   BD  81  
 5 Shane DULLER                5:18.1  477  7   GR  78  
SEN Men 3000m 
 1 Peter DOWNIE                9:57.7   25 12   NK  90  
 2 Arthur SHORT               10:08.4  461 10   GR  89  
 3 Carl BRAITHWAITE           11:12.1   26  9   NK  80  
SEN Men 110m Hurdles 
 1 Mark BOWLER                   15.6  191 12   BD 103  
SEN Men Discus 
 1 Tom BEAUMONT                 25.42   23 12   NK  73  
 2 Paul SMITH                   24.90   21 10   NK  71  
 3 Karl WRIGHT                  21.73  189  9   BD  62  
 4 Craig SMITH                  19.87  792  8   LO  57  
 5 Stewart BROUGHTON            18.69  468  7   GR  53  
SEN Men Hammer 
 1 Paul SMITH                   22.37   21 12   NK  56  
 2 Stewart BROUGHTON            18.13  468 10   GR  45  
SEN Men High Jump 
 1 Luke ROBB                     1.75   35 12   NK  92  
 2 Tom BEAUMONT                  1.70   23 10   NK  89  
 3 Karl WRIGHT                   1.50  189  9   BD  79  
SEN Men Javelin 
 1 Tom BEAUMONT                 42.32   23 12   NK  85  
 2 Karl WRIGHT                  38.21  189 10   BD  76  
 3 Matthew CRAVEN               34.51  200  9   BD  69  
 4 Luke ROBB                    31.87   35  8   NK  64  
 5 Stewart BROUGHTON            22.01  468  7   GR  44  
SEN Men Long Jump 
 1 Tom BEAUMONT                  6.17   23 12   NK  95  
 2 Kevin HIBBINS                 6.14  473 10   GR  94  
 3 Ian CHARLES                   5.87  465  9   GR  90  
 4 Karl WRIGHT                   5.31  189  8   BD  82  
SEN Men Shot 
 1 Tom BEAUMONT                  8.68   23 12   NK  67  
 2 Paul SMITH                    8.48   21 10   NK  65  

 3 Karl WRIGHT                   8.21  189  9   BD  63  
 4 Stewart BROUGHTON             8.04  468  8   GR  62  
SEN Men Triple Jump 
 1 Tom BEAUMONT                 13.23   23 12   NK 102  
 2 Luke ROBB                    12.41   35 10   NK  95  
 3 Phil PEATLING                10.77  173  9   BD  83  
VET Men 100m 
 1 Tim TWYDALE          VET      12.8  825 12   GY  96  
 2 Peter BEAUMONT       VET      13.0   22 10   NK  95  
 3 Ian RICHARDS         V50      13.1  463  9   GR 102  
 4 David GRACE          V50      13.6  701  8   BE  98  
 5 Mark GRAY            VET      13.9  472  7   GR  88  
 6 Richard PEARSON      V50      14.4  707  6   BE  92  
VET Men 200m 
 1 Phil PYWOWARIW       V40      27.9  198 12   BD  90  
 2 David GRACE          V50      29.1  701 10   BE  93  
 3 Mark GRAY            VET      29.2  472  9   GR  86  
 4 Richard PEARSON      V50      29.7  707  8   BE  91  
 5 Dennis DURRANT       VET      31.5  475  7   GR  79  
VET Men 400m 
 1 Peter BEAUMONT       VET    1:01.0   22 12   NK  92  
 2 Phil PYWOWARIW       V40    1:02.5  198 10   BD  90  
 3 David GRACE          V50    1:05.4  701  9   BE  93  
 4 Dennis DURRANT       VET    1:11.0  475  8   GR  79  
 5 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55    1:13.3  460  7   GR  87  
VET Men 800m 
 1 Paul SPRAY           VET    2:43.2   24 12   NK  80  
 2 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55    2:48.5  460 10   GR  89  
 3 Mark GRAY            VET    2:48.9  472  9   GR  77  
VET Men 1500m 
 1 Adie MARSTON         V40    4:45.4  351 12   LW  95  
 2 Paul DAVIDSON        V45    5:01.7  467 10   GR  93  
 3 Phil ORGAN           V40    5:23.8  723  9   BE  83  
 4 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55    5:31.3  460  8   GR  94  
VET Men 3000m 
 1 Bill TAYLOR          VET   10:27.1  953 12   NV  91  
 2 Paul DAVIDSON        V45   10:42.6  467 10   GR  93  
 3 Phil ORGAN           V40   11:20.5  723  9   BE  84  
 4 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55   11:49.5  460  8   GR  93  
VET Men 4 X 100m 
 1 Grantham AC          VET      57.1   82 12   GR   0  
VET Men Discus 
 1 Peter ARNOTT         V65     28.44  197 12   BD 105  
 2 Phil GARNER          V40     28.10  471 10   GR  85  
 3 Mick GILBERT         V60     22.09  462  9   GR  82  
 4 Bob WHYLER           V50     20.76  185  8   BD  69  
VET Men Hammer 
 1 Phil GARNER          V40     33.77  471 12   GR  96  
 2 Peter ARNOTT         V65     24.46  197 10   BD  91  
 3 Mick GILBERT         V60     22.61  462  9   GR  84  
VET Men High Jump 
 1 Phil GARNER          V40      1.30  471 12   GR  81  
VET Men Javelin 
 1 Steve LADDS          V50     48.97  199 12   BD 163  
 2 Tim TWYDALE          VET     32.90  825 10   GY  82  
 3 Phil GARNER          V40     31.32  471  9   GR  78  
 4 Mark GRAY            VET     28.65  472  8   GR  72  
 5 Peter ARNOTT         V65     27.77  197  7   BD 103  
 6 Peter BEAUMONT       VET     27.15   22  6   NK  68  
 7 David GRACE          V50     20.98  701  5   BE  70  
 8 Mick GILBERT         V60     17.00  462  0   GR  63  
VET Men Long Jump 
 1 Tim TWYDALE          VET      4.98  825 12   GY  95  
 2 Mark GRAY            VET      4.43  472 10   GR  84  
 3 Dave ELDRIDGE        V55      2.87  460  9   GR  67  
VET Men Shot 
 1 Peter ARNOTT         V65      8.48  197 12   BD  89  
 2 Tim TWYDALE          VET      8.47  825 10   GY  77  
 3 Phil GARNER          V40      7.92  471  9   GR  72  
 4 David GRACE          V50      7.85  701  8   BE  78  
VET Men Triple Jump 
 1 David GRACE          V50      9.59  701 12   BE  96  


